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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6335
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
CSD CANTEEN IN CHHATTISGARH
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are specific demands from the Ex-servicemen residing in different parts of the Chhattisgarh State to open CSD canteens at Raipur to avail of their benefits;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto and the action taken so far in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No specific demand from the Ex-Servicemen of the Chhattisgarh State to open CSD canteen at Raipur has been received.
However, five Unit Run Canteens (URCs) including three at Raipur are already functioning in different parts of Chhattisgarh.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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